W100			
Form PTO-1594 (Q · \ ,) YRECORDATIC I FORM	OVER SHEET U.S. Department of Comm. Patent and Tracemark O		
CHIEF THE COURT (CARP. 110-1)	original documents or eopy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
CHARDON RUBBER COMPANY	Name: HUBBELL INCORPORATED		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 584 Derby Milford Road		
[X] Corporation-State - OHIO [] Other	Street Address: <u>584 Derby Milford Road</u> City: <u>Orange</u> , State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation -State CONNECTICUT [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: February 23, 1999	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A Trademark Application No. (s)	D. Tandaranda Danishakira Na (A)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/492,976 75/559,832	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,335,272 1,335,273		
Additional numbers attached	? []Yes [] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Jerry M. Presson, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{[X] Enclosed} [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road P.O. Box 549	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Orange</u> , State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u>	08-0926 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
999 MTHAI1 00000127 75492976 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature 75.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Jerry M. Presson Name of Person Signing Signature	May 28 , 1999 Date		
1	over sheet, attachments and document: [2]		

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Chardon Rubber Company a corporation organized and existing under, and by virtue of, the laws of the State of Ohio, having an office and principal place of business at 373 Washington Street, Chardon Ohio 44024 (hereinafter designated as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A; said applications and registrations issuing therefrom, hereinafter designated as "the said marks", and,

WHEREAS, Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under, and by virtue of, the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an office and principal place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, Connecticut 06477-4024 (hereinafter designated as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof:

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform any other reasonable acts which the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all the ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the said marks in ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is in the possession and/or control of the ASSIGNOR.

The Chardon Rubber Company

By:

Jefferson W. Keener, Jr.

President

February 23, 1999

STATE OF OHIO

) SS

COUNTY OF GEAUGA

On this 23rd day of February, 1999, before me, a Notary Public for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Mr. Jefferson W. Keener, Jr., to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that: he is the President of Assignor, the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of himself personally and as the act of said corporation in his capacity as the President of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

Notary Public

JOSEPH R. ZNIDARSIC, Attorney Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration data Sec 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0178

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK	SER. NO	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TERMI-MATIC	491,315	July 23, 1984	1,335,272	May 14, 1985
UNI-MATIC	491,316	July 23, 1984	1,335,273	May 14, 1985
PROBELOK	75/492,976	May 29, 1998	Pending	~-
SAFE-T-RING	75/559,832	September 28, 1998	Pending	-

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0179